Florida (including, without limitation, the Rules of Professional Conduct) and all other ethical standards 
set forth in applicable laws, regulations, county ordinances and rules of court. 

SECTION 4. ANNUAL COMPENSATION 

Beginning September 16, 2024, for all services rendered by ATTORNEY, ATTORl\TEY shall be 
paid an annual salary of Two Hundred and Five Thousand Dollars ($205,000.00) ("Salary"), payable in 
twenty-six (26) bi-weekly installments of $7,884.62, as adjusted for required deductions. ATIORNEY's 

Salary shall be increased by any general or cost-of-living increases granted to other full-time, non­
contract employees of the County commencing in October 2025.